### 503245982 04/01/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292600

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS P		PLC	08/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D		OGIC INTERNATIONAL UK LTD.		
Street Address:		FIELD HOUSE, 26 WESTFIELD ROAD		
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	EH11 2QB	11 2QB		
	S Total: 5			
Property Type	•	Number	]	
Patent Number:	587	/4909		
Patent Number:	658	33742		
Patent Number:	711	3042		
Patent Number:	808	81770		
Patent Number:	833	81581		
	I		1	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(512	2)851-4500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(512 be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	(512) be sent to the f provided; if	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(512) <b>be sent to the</b> f provided; if 512	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(512) <b>be sent to the</b> f <b>provided; if</b> 512 iples	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 8514000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 iplee : CIR	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 28514000 gal@cirrus.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 iples : CIR 800	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 28514000 gal@cirrus.com RRUS LOGIC INC.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 ipleg : CIR 800 ATT	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 28514000 gal@cirrus.com RRUS LOGIC INC. 9 W. 6TH STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 iples : CIR 800 ATT AUS	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 28514000 gal@cirrus.com RRUS LOGIC INC. W. 6TH STREET IN: STEVEN LIN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 iples : CIR 800 ATT AUS	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 28514000 gal@cirrus.com RRUS LOGIC INC. W. 6TH STREET IN: STEVEN LIN STIN, TEXAS 78701		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 iples : CIR 800 ATT AUS	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be served as a served by the served by the served as a served by the served by the served as a served by the served by the served as a served by the served by the served by the served as a served by the served by the served by the served by the served as a served by the serv		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(512 be sent to the f provided; if 512 iples : CIR 800 ATT AUS	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be served 28514000 gal@cirrus.com RRUS LOGIC INC. W. 6TH STREET TN: STEVEN LIN STIN, TEXAS 78701 STEP 2 OF 1,2,3 STEVEN LIN		

#### source=WLF Step 2 Name Change PLC to LTD 8-21-2014#page1.tif source=WLF Step 2 Name Change PLC to LTD 8-21-2014#page2.tif



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## ON RE-REGISTRATION OF PRIVATE COMPANY

## AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 89839

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS PLC

1

formerly registered as a private company has this day been reregistered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 28th October 2002

The Registrar Of Companies

PATENT REEL: 035356 FRAME: 0280



#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY AND REGISTRATION OF ORDER OF COURT AND MINUTE ON REDUCTION OF CAPITAL

Company No. 89839

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

#### WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company, is now incorporated under the name of

#### WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares. Its registered office is situated in Scotland.

And having by Special Resolution reduced its capital as confirmed by an Order of the Court of Sessions, Scotland

dated the 21st August 2014

The said Order and a Minute approved by the Court were registered pursuant to section 649 of the Companies Act 2006, on 21st August 2014 Given at Companies House on 21st August 2014

CORTIFIED AS ATRUE COPY OFTHE

ORIGINAL COLUMENT

Jell 1-Jobur

JILL GOLDOM MM





PATENT REEL: 035356 FRAME: 0281

**RECORDED: 04/01/2015**